## (November 18, 2024)

**TO:** Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for **FCC ID:** 2BFDL-SKINDR600

(Shenzhen Hanwei IoT Co.,Ltd.), the undersigned, hereby authorize (NEWENERGYER LIMITED) to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, (Shenzhen Hanwei IoT Co.,Ltd.) accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

**(NEWENERGYER LIMITED)** accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process, provides an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

## **Applicant Information:**

Company name: Shenzhen Hanwei IoT Co.,Ltd. Contact Name: Chun hong ren Address: Unit 801, University Town Venture Park, No.10 Lishan Road, Taoyuan Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China Telephone No: 13538214502 Email: <u>rench@hanwei.cn</u> FRN: 0035104199

Chun hong ren

Signature [Chun hong ren]

## **U.S. Agent Information:**

Company Name: NEWENERGYER LIMITED Address: 1818 S Patton Ct, Denver, CO, 80219 Contact Name: CHUN LIU Telephone No: 213 289 5042 Email: newenergyer@outlook.com FRN: 0034665885

Inuta

Signature [CHUN LIU]